

WWTP Rehabilitation Project - 02244

Village of Chagrin Falls

Bid Summary

Bid Opening: 8/23/06

	Contract A WWTP Rehabilitation Base Bid (Copolymer Gates)	Contract A WWTP Rehabilitation Base & Alt (SS Gates)	Contract B Admin Building	Contract A & B Combined Bid Base Bid (Copolymer Gates)	Contract A & B Combined Bid Base & Alt (SS Gates)
Workman Indust	1,072,244 00	1,069,244 00	146,698 00	1,193,359 00	1,190,359 00
North Bay Constr.	1,113,472 09	1,082,274 58	----	----	----
Shook, Inc.	1,116,400 00	1,108,600 00	----	1,236,400 00	1,228,600 00
John G. Johnson	----	----	176,300 00	----	----
Severino, Inc	----	----	176,983 00	----	----
Lowest total separate bids for separate contracts A = Workman Ind. & B = Workman Ind				1,218,942 00	1,215,942 00

Village of Chagrin Falls
 WWTP Renovations
 Contract A - Base Bid
 Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening Date: 8/23/06

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Workman Industrial Services, Inc.		North Bay Construction, Inc.		Shook, Inc. Northern Division	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Grit Tank Modifications	1	LS	\$155,730.00	\$155,730.00	\$210,509.81	\$210,509.81	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00
2A	Aeration Tank Gate Replacement - Remove and replace 24" x 18" slide gates with copolymer gates	12	EA	\$5,988.00	\$71,616.00	\$8,433.95	\$101,207.40	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00
2B	Aeration Tank Gate Replacement - Remove and replace 48" x 36" slide gates with copolymer gates	3	EA	\$8,907.00	\$26,721.00	\$12,181.35	\$36,544.05	\$10,300.00	\$30,900.00
3A	Final Clarifier Modifications	3	EA	\$200,809.00	\$602,427.00	\$174,120.55	\$522,361.65	\$163,000.00	\$489,000.00
3B	Final Clarifier Sumps	3	EA	\$1,235.00	\$3,705.00	\$3,669.53	\$11,008.59	\$20,700.00	\$62,100.00
3C	Miscellaneous Repairs and Coatings	1	LS	\$25,960.00	\$25,960.00	\$26,012.79	\$26,012.79	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
4	Sodium Hypochlorite Disinfecton System	1	LS	\$53,810.00	\$53,810.00	\$66,830.78	\$66,830.78	\$46,300.00	\$46,300.00
5A	Automatic Samplers	3	EA	\$8,614.00	\$25,842.00	\$8,414.52	\$25,243.56	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
5B	Fiber Optics Cable Phone System	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Modifications to Non-Potable Water System	1	LS	\$6,433.00	\$6,433.00	\$13,753.37	\$13,753.37	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
7	Contingency/Discretionary Allowance	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	TOTAL				\$1,072,244.00		\$1,113,472.00		\$1,116,400.00

Village of Chagrin Falls
 WWTP Renovations
 Contract A - Alternate A

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening Date: 8/23/06

Ref No.	Description	Qty.	Unit of Measure	Workman Industrial Services, Inc.		North Bay Construction, Inc.		Shook, Inc. Northern Division	
				Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
A-2A	Aeration Tank Gate Replacement - Additional cost to remove and replace 24" x 18" slide gates with stainless steel gates in lieu of copolymer gates	12	EA	-\$200.00	-\$2,400.00	-\$1,927.95	-\$23,135.40	-\$500.00	-\$6,000.00
A-2B	Aeration Tank Gate Replacement - Additional cost to remove and replace 48" x 36" slide gates with stainless steel gates in lieu of copolymer gates	3	EA	-\$200.00	-\$600.00	-\$2,687.35	-\$8,062.05	-\$600.00	-\$1,800.00
	TOTAL				-\$3,000.00		-\$31,197.45		-\$7,800.00

Village of Chagrin Falls
 WWTP Renovations

Contract B - Base Bid

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening Date: 8/23/06

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Workman Industrial Services, Inc.		John G. Johnson Construction Company		Severino, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Administration Building Modifications	1	LS	\$146,698.00	\$146,698.00	\$176,300.00	\$176,300.00	\$176,983.00	\$176,983.00
TOTAL					\$146,698.00		\$176,300.00		\$176,983.00

Village of Chagrin Falls
WWTP Renovations
Contracts A and B - Base Bid
Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening Date: 8/23/06

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Workman Industrial Services, Inc.		Shook, Inc. Northern Division	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Grit Tank Modifications	1	LS	\$155,730.00	\$155,730.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00
2A	Aeration Tank Gate Replacement - Remove and replace 24" x 18" slide gates with copolymer gates	12	EA	\$5,968.00	\$71,616.00	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00
2B	Aeration Tank Gate Replacement - Remove and replace 48" x 36" slide gates with copolymer gates	3	EA	\$8,907.00	\$26,721.00	\$10,300.00	\$30,900.00
3A	Final Clarifier Modifications	3	EA	\$200,809.00	\$602,427.00	\$163,000.00	\$489,000.00
3B	Final Clarifier Sumps	3	EA	\$1,235.00	\$3,705.00	\$20,700.00	\$62,100.00
3C	Miscellaneous Repairs and Coatings	1	LS	\$25,960.00	\$25,960.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
4	Sodium Hypochlorite Disinfecton System	1	LS	\$53,810.00	\$53,810.00	\$46,300.00	\$46,300.00
5A	Automatic Samplers	3	EA	\$8,614.00	\$25,842.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
5B	Fiber Optics Cable Phone System	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Modifications to Non-Potable Water System	1	LS	\$6,433.00	\$6,433.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
7	Administration Building Modifications	1	LS	\$121,115.00	\$121,115.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
8	Contingency/Discretionary Allowance	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
TOTAL					\$1,193,359.00		\$1,236,400.00

Village of Chagrin Falls
WWTP Renovations
Combined Contracts A and B - Alternate A

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening Date: 8/23/06

Ref No.	Description	Qty.	Unit of Measure	Workman Industrial Services, Inc.		Shook, Inc. Northern Division	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Unit Price
A-2A	Aeration Tank Gate Replacement - Additional cost to remove and replace 24" x 18" slide gates with stainless steel gates in lieu of copolymer gates	12	EA	-\$200.00	-\$2,400.00	-\$500.00	-\$6,000.00
A-2B	Aeration Tank Gate Replacement - Additional cost to remove and replace 48" x 36" slide gates with stainless steel gates in lieu of copolymer gates	3	EA	-\$200.00	-\$600.00	-\$600.00	-\$1,800.00
	TOTAL				-\$3,000.00		-\$7,800.00